MRC Foam 195 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY éga1ss1 N | DOCKET NUMBER
(z78) . ykf’A 50- 263
. FILE NUMBER
L
] NRC DISTRIBUTION ror PART 50 DOCKET MATERIA VONTHTY REPORT
TO: FROM: DATE OF DOCUMENT
Northern States Power Company 11/8/77
Ne Re Co Minneapolis, Minnesota OATE RECEIVED
Le O Mayer 11/14/77
PTLETTER OnoTORIZED PROP INPUT FORM NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED
CJoRIGINAL LJuncLassIFIED
Zcory J ap .
DESCRIPTION

Letter trans the. following:_

PLANT NAME:

Monticello
- RJL 11/14/77

ENCLOSURE

Monthly Report for OCTOBER 1977

Plant & Component Operability & Availability.
This Report to be used in preparing @ray Book
by Plans & Operations.

(1-p) (3-p)

(000 K

FOR ACTION/INFORMATION

MIPC W/2 CYS FOR ACTION

M
Reg Files )

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

NRC PDR

Lic Asst

Branch Chief (L) {2l W 7%

LIDR: Aot/ LRFI2 L5

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION CONTROL NUMBER
L] . E

TIC

NSIC

NRC FORM 195 (2-76)




® RERULATENY Do FLE GO
NSP

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY

MINNEAPOLIS. MINNESOTA B8B8401

November 8, 1977

Director, Office of

Management Information & Program Control
c/o Distribution Services Branch, DDC, ADM
U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Deaf Sirf

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT
Docket No. 50-263 License No. DPR-22

Monthly Operating Report
October 1977

Attached are two copies of the Monthly Operating Report for October,
1977 for the Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant.

[

Yours very truly,

L O Mayer, W
Manager of Nuclear Support Services

LOM/ak

cc: Director, IE, III, USNRC (1)
Pfrector, IE, USNRC (c/o DSB) (10)
MPCA
Attn: J W Ferman



2026

Rev. 3. ' ' '

. 8/13/76;.

OPEPAT TG DATA B-T0RT

DOCKET NO.  50-263

UNIT 1
DATE __November 3, 1977

COMPLETED BY W, A, Shamla

TELEPHONE _ 612/295-5151, Ext. 111

OPERATING STATUS

8.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

Reporting Period: OQctober _tross dlaars in Report Period: 745

536 Design Electrical Rating (MWe Neti: ~545.4

Power Level to Which Restricted (if anvy) (MWe-Net): N/A
Reasons for Restriction (if any) : a ‘

Currently Authorized Power Level (MWt): 1679 Max, Depend. Capacity (MWe-NET):

TS MONTH "YR TO DATE CUMULATIVE

Mumber of Hours Reactor Was Critical ........ . 0 5,874.5 43,950.9
Reactor Reserve Shutdowm Hours ............. L _ 0 o 0 940.7
Hours Generator On Line ... ' ' 0 5,813.1 42,588.3
Unit Reserve Shutdown flcurs ............ooveooo. I 0o 0o
Gross Thermal Tnergy Generated (MwI) ........... 0 9,144,045.6  71,806,721.0
Gross Electrical Energy Generated (A7) ........ 0 3,096,410 21,740,830
Net Electrical Fnergy Cenerated (Mtth .......... -1,762 2,961,296 20,768,768

Reactor Service FACTOT ......covvievivenenen.nns 0.0 80.5% 79.1%
Reactor Availability Factor .................... 0,06  80.5% 80.8%
Unit Service FAaCTOr ....oeveeiceevr vovenn. e O 0.0% . 79.7% | 76.7%
Unit Availability Factor .................cecie. 0,08 79.7% 76.7%
Unit Capacity Factor (Using MIC) ...... . ....... 0.0 75.7% 69.7%
Unit Capacity Factor (Using Design Miej ....... ~__0.0% -~ 74.4% 68.5%
Unit Forced Outage Rate ....... SRR | -- | 10.6% 8.25

Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 P.fonths (Ivpe. liate and Duration of Each): NONE

If Shutdown at End of Report Period, Fstimated Date of Startup: November 9, 1977




2025
~ Rev. 0
_3/3/76

MONTH OCTOBER

DAY

W 0 3 O Nt & N N

gl T S R i
A RN O

AVERAGE DAILY UNIT POWER LEVEL

AVERAGE DAILY POWER LFVEL .

(MWe-Net)

DAY

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
20

- 20
28

29
K10
31

DOCKET NO.
UNIT

DATE
COMPLETED BY
TELEPHONE

50-263

1

November 3, 1977

612/295-5151, Ext. 111

AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL
(MWe-Net)




2027 N
~Rev. 0 . ,
3/3/76 ' , -
DOCKET NO. 50-263
UNIT NAME Monticello
DATE November 4, 1977 -
COMPLETED BY W. A. Shamla

UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

" REPORT MONTH  October h TELEPHONE 612/295-5151
Ext. 111
\ METHOD OF
TYPE SHUTTING DOWN
F: FORCED DURATION - | THE REACTOR OR
No.| DATE |S: SCHEDULED| (HOURS) |REASON (1) | REDUCING POWER (2) CORRECTIVE ACTIONS/COMMENTS
6 1770909 S 745 c 1

(1) REASON ’ (2) METHOD
. . . : 1
A: Equipment Failure (Explain) 1: Manua
B: Maint. or Test 2: Manual Scram
C: Refueling 3 Automatlc.Sc;am
D: Regulatory Restriction 4: Other (Explain)
E: Operator Training and
License Examination
SUMMARY: Shutdown for Refueling and F: Administrative
Reactor Vessel Feedwater G: Operational Error (Explain)
Nozzle Clad Removal H: Other (Ixplain)



