NRC FORM 195	·		U.S. NU	CLEAR	REGULATORY COMMISSI		KET NUMBER 0 - 263
(2=76) NRC DIS	STRIBUTIO	N FOR PAR	T 50 DOCKET	MATE	RIAL	FILE	NUMBER
			FROM:				THLY REPORT E OF DOCUMENT
Nor No Ro Co Min			Northern St		Power Company	1	11/8/77
			Minneapolis, Minnesota L. O. Mayer			DAT	E RECEIVED 11/14/77
<b>ELETTER</b>	□notoriz	ED ,	PROP		INPUT FORM	NUM	BER OF COPIES RECEIVED
□ ORIGINAL	UNCLASS	IFIED					1 cc.
DESCRIPTION		_	·•	ENCLO	DSURE		
Letter trans the following:			Monthly Report for OCTOBER 1977 Plant & Component Operability & Availability. This Report to be used in preparing Gray Book by Plans & Operations.				
					·		
			•				
			(1 <b>-</b> P)		(3 <b>-</b> P)		
PLANT NAME:	•					•	
Monticello RJL 11/14/77			•	  -  -	· //	ELC	*
			FOR ACTION/	INFOR	MATION		
MIPC W/2 CYS	FOR ACTION	N					
			INTERNAL	ISTRIE	BUTION		
Reg_Files_							
NRC PDR Branch Chief	, ( , ) , _ \	0000	·				
Lic Asst	(2)(2)	DAVE					
DIC ASSU				<del>                                     </del>			
			<u> </u>				
				ļļ			
				<del> </del>			
						-   -	
				+		-+	
		<del> </del>	···	+			
				†			
		EXTERNAL	LDISTRIBUTION	<u> </u>		1	CONTROL NUMBER
LPDR: MINN	CAPOLIS				•		7
TIC							1/1
NSIC							3180124
						_ _	

REGULATORY DOSKET FILE COPY

## NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

November 8, 1977

Director, Office of
Management Information & Program Control
c/o Distribution Services Branch, DDC, ADM
U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sir:

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT Docket No. 50-263 License No. DPR-22

Monthly Operating Report
October 1977

Attached are two copies of the Monthly Operating Report for October, 1977 for the Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant.

Yours very truly,

L O Mayer, PE

Manager of Nuclear Support Services

LOM/ak

cc: Director, IE, III, USNRC (1)

Prector, IE, USNRC (c/o DSB) (10)

MPCA

Attn: J W Ferman

773180124

202	6			
Rev		3	_	
8/1	3,	/7	6	

20.

## OPERATING MATA REPORT

		DOUBLE NO.	30-203	
		UNIT	` <u>î</u> .	
		DATE	November 3,	1977
		COMPLETED BY	W. A. Sham1	a
		TELEPHONI	612/295-515	1, Ext. 111
OPE	RATING STATUS			
1.	Reporting Period: October Gross Hours	in Report Pe	eriod: <u>745</u>	
2.	Currently Authorized Power Level (MWt): 1670		nd. Capacity (M	We-NET):
3.	Power Level to Which Restricted (if any) (MWe-Net	:): N/A		•
4.	Reasons for Restriction (if any):			
•				,
		DHS MONTH	YR TO DATE	CUMULATIVE
5.	Number of Hours Reactor Was Critical	0	5,874.5	43,950.9
6.	Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours	0	0	940.7
7.	Hours Generator On Line	0	5,813.1	42,588.3
8.	Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours	0	0	0
9.	Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWE)	0	9,144,045.6	71,806,721.0
10.	Gross Electrical Energy Generated (Nami)	0	3,096,410	21,740,830
11.	Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)	-1,762	2,961,296	20,768,768
12.	Reactor Service Factor	0.0%	80.5%	79.1%
13.	Reactor Availability Factor	0.0%	80.5%	80.8%
14.	Unit Service Factor	0.0%	79.7%	76.7%
15.	Unit Availability Factor	0.0%	79.7%	76.7%
16.	Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC)	0.0%	75.7%	69.7%
17.	Unit Capacity Factor (Using Design MWe)	0.0%	74.4%	68.5%
18.	Unit Forced Outage Rate	**	0.6%	8.2%
19.	Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months (Type, Dat	te and Duratio	on of Each): NC	NE

If Shutdown at End of Report Period, Estimated Date of Startup: November 9, 1977

## AVERAGE DAILY UNIT POWER LEVEL

DOCKET NO.	50-263
UNIT	1
DATE	November 3, 1977
COMPLETED BY	
TELEPHONE	612/295-5151, Ext. 111

MONTH	OCTOBER		•
· ·		9	
DAY	AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL	DAY	AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL
	(MWe-Net)		(MWe-Net)
1	-2	17	-3
	-2	18	-2
2			
3		19	-2
4	-3	20	-2
5	-3	21	-2
6	-3	22	
7	-2	23	-2
8	-2	24	-3
9	-2	25	-3
10	-2	26	
11	-2	. 27	
12	-2	28	-2
13	-2	29	
14	-3	30	-3
<b>15</b> .	-2	31	-2
16	-2	. '	A.

UNIT SHUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

UNIT NAME Monticello DATE November 4, 1977

DOCKET NO. 50-263

COMPLETED BY W. A. Shamla

TELEPHONE 612/295-5151 Ext. 111

REPORT MONTH October

METHOD OF **TYPE** SHUTTING DOWN THE REACTOR OR **DURATION** FORCED CORRECTIVE ACTIONS/COMMENTS REDUCING POWER (2) DATE SCHEDULED (HOURS) REASON (1) NO. 770909 S C 6 745 1 REASON (1) A: Equipment Failure (Explain) B: Maint. or Test C: Refueling

Shutdown for Refueling and SUMMARY:

Reactor Vessel Feedwater

Nozzle Clad Removal

Regulatory Restriction

Operator Training and License Examination

F: Administrative

Operational Error (Explain)

Other (Explain)

(2) METHOD

1: Manual

Manual Scram

3: Automatic Scram

Other (Explain)